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Rights Respecting Schools 

Article 18 (parental responsibilities & assistance)  
 

“Both parents share responsibility for bringing up their child and should always 
consider what is best for their child.  Governments must support parents by 

creating support services for children and giving parents the help they need to 
raise their children.” 

 
 

In school we help children access this right by liaising with many external agencies such as 

health & social care, education authority, social services and the local council. 

 

Parent Teacher Consultations 
Thank you for attending our Parent Teacher Consultations this week, 
we hope you found the online booking system convenient and thank 

you for your positive feedback with this regard.   
 

We were once again pleased with the number of parents who took time to come 
to school to speak with their class teacher(s) and hope you found this 

informative.  If issues which arose from the consultations which you would like 
to discuss further, please do so with the class teacher, Heads of Key Stage, Mrs 

Flaherty (Vice Principal) or Mr Smith (Principal).  
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School Code of Conduct 
Throughout the year we like to remind parents and pupils of our School Code of 
Conduct.  To help with the smooth running of the school we expect everyone in school 
to play their part in supporting these guidelines.  
 

 

Local Council Elections   
I have been notified that school will be CLOSED on Thursday 2nd May as the 
building will be used as a Polling Station for the Local Council Elections.  Please make 
alternative childcare arrangements for this day.  
 

School Crossing Patrol Updates 
I have been in contact with the Education Authority about our School Crossing Patrol.  
After advertising the post a number of times they have assured me they have now 
received applications for the position. Interviews will commence soon and an 
appointment made. I have stressed the need to the EA for a Crossing Patrol at this 
busy road.  
 
In the meantime, I once again stress the need for parents and adults collecting 
children from school to exercise caution when parking and driving in school grounds.  
The PSNI will monitor parking at our busy times.  
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Diary Dates to Easter 2019 

Diary dates are all on our website – please check regularly for any 

changes or updates 

Date Event… 

Tuesday 5th March  P4 Shared Education Day  

Thursday 7th March  P5 Shared Education Day  

Friday 8th March  World Book Day – come to school dressed as a Book Character 
P3 Shared Education visit  

Tuesday 12th March  Stage 5 Annual Reviews – Mrs Doherty will contact parents 

Wednesday 13th March  Beverly from Sustrans visiting school  

Thursday 14th March  P2 Shared Education Day  

Friday 15th March  PTA Break the Rules day 

Week comm. Mon 18th March Reading Week in school (further note to follow) 

Tuesday 19th March  P2McDowell Assembly, 9.15 am 

Thursday 21st March School Council Meeting with Mr Smith & Mrs Carberry  

Friday 22nd March  P7 Shared Education Day  

Monday 25th March  P6 Shared Education Day  

Friday 29th March  Random Act of Kindness Day! 

Week commencing Monday 
1st April  

Science Week  

Tuesday 2nd April  P4 Shared Education Day  

Thursday 4th April  P7 Shared Education Day  

Friday 5th April  P3 to Greenmount Shared Education 

Monday 8th April  Cool for School photographs  
Online Safety, Parents Information Evening, 7.00 pm  

Tuesday 9th April  P3D Assembly, 9.15 am 
P6 Shared Education  

Thursday 11th April  Health & Fitness Day  

P5 Shared Education Day  

Friday 12th April  12.00 pm finish for Easter 

Monday 29th April  School recommences after Easter  
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World Book Day! 

 
 

Online Safety Advice for Parents… 
Many parents are now aware of the latest online threat for young people.  We 
have shared guidance on our social media accounts about how to make digital 
devices safe for children to use.  Please see below a summary of key points shared: 
 

 Youtube  select settings  select safe search filtering tick strict 
 

 Safari select settings  general  restrictions  select the restrictions 
you wish for your children 

 
 App purchases  select settings  general  restrictions  turn off in 

app purchases 
 

 Disallow uploading Apps  select settings  general  restrictions  
installing apps or deleting apps 

 

Online Safer Internet Evening for parents 
Mrs Flaherty has arranged a Safer Internet Evening for parents and carers on 
Monday 8th April, 7.00pm.  The evening will offer advice and guidance to 
parents about how we can all help our young people to use the internet 
responsibly and what to do if we come across something inappropriate.  Please 
make a point of attending! She will write to all parents nearer the time with more 
information. 
 
This work will go towards or 360 online (Safer Internet Accreditation Award) 
which we aim to have achieved by the end of June 2019.   
 
 
 
 
 

We are celebrating World Book Day 

on Friday 8th March.  This is a 

chance to come to school dressed as 

your favourite book character…  Mrs 

Luney has planned a whole school 

Reading Week commencing Monday 

18th March…  
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School Dinner Menu, £2.60 per day  
Vegetarian Options are available, please refer to website 

Monday 4th March   
Hot Dog, Beans, Chips, Mashed 

Potatoes & Tomato Sauce 
~ 

Yoghurt & Fruit  
 

Tuesday 5th March   
Irish Stew & Crusty Bread  

or 
Ham & Cheese Panini Salad & coleslaw 

~ 
Apple Crumble & Custard 

Wednesday 6th March  
Roast Beef, Turnip, Oven Roast & 

Mashed Potatoes & Gravy 
~ 

Cracknel, Custard & Fruit 
 

Thursday 7th March  
Chicken Curry, Boiled Rice, Mixed 

Vegetables & Naan Bread 
~ 

Cupcake & Fruit 

Friday 8th March   
Lasagne, Peas, Crusty Bread 

OR 
Fish Fingers, Peas, Mashed Potatoes 

~ 
Jelly, Fruit & Ice cream 

HEALTHY BREAK  

30p per day 
 

Tuesday: Toast, Pear & Carrot  
 

Friday: Crusty Bread, Red Grapes & 
Celery 

 

Mr Agnew… 
It is 19 years ago today (1st March 2000) that Mr Agnew started in Ashgrove 
Primary.  It is apt that I let you know today that he is retiring after a long and 
successful teaching career on 31st March 2019.  (His last day in school will be 
Friday 29th March).   
 
I’m sure all our past and present pupils, parents, staff and governors wish him a 
long, happy and healthy retirement.   
 
The Board of Governors have recently appointed a new permanent teacher to our 
Ashgrove team – Miss Hannah McClune will join us on 1st April 2019 and will teach 
Mr Agnew’s class to the end of this academic year.  I’m sure everyone will also 
make Miss McClune feel most welcome.   
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Holiday List, 2019-2020  

 
Autumn Term, 2019 

 

School commences:   Wednesday 28th August  (Half Day)* 

     Thursday 29th August  (Half Day)* 

     Friday 30th August    (Half Day)* 

 

Exceptional Closure 1:  Friday 27th September  (Staff Development Day) 

 

Exceptional Closure 2:   Monday 28th October   (Staff Development Day) 

 

HALLOWEEN:   Tuesday 29th October – Friday 1st November (inclusive) 

 

School Recommences:  Monday 4th November 

 

CHRISTMAS:   Friday 20th December  (Half Day)* 

     Monday 23rd Dec – Friday 3rd January 2020 (inclusive) 

 

Exceptional Closure 3:  Monday 6th January 2019  (Staff Development Day)  

___________________________________________________________________________ 

Spring Term, 2020 
 

School recommences:  Tuesday 7th January 2020 

 

HALF TERM:   Monday 17th February – Wednesday 19th February (inclusive) 

 

Exceptional Closure 4:  Thursday 20th February (Staff Development Day) 

 

Non Operational date:  Tuesday 17th March 2020 

 

EASTER:    Friday 3rd April 2020  (Half Day)* 

     Monday 6th April – Friday 17th April (inclusive) 

___________________________________________________________________________ 

Summer Term, 2020 
 

School recommences:  Monday 20th April 2020 

 

MAY DAY HOLIDAY:  Monday 4th May 2020 

 

Exceptional Closure 5:   Friday 22nd May 2020 (Staff Development Day) 

 

MAY BANK HOLIDAY:  Monday 25th May 2020 

 

End of School year:  Tuesday 30th June 2020  (Half Day)* 

 
 

*Half Day- School closes at 12.00 pm.   The above holiday dates are all inclusive. 
 

Our 2019-2020 holiday 
list is available to 

download on our website. 


